ASPEN PUBLISHERS

I =
N B .
s = R

Lsis esuemco S Teses

B Y i
MU e et aim LU ONSSAE e oo oF o

Ninth
Edition

(=} Wolters Kiuwer

Law & Business



ASPEN PUBLISHERS

PROBLEMS AND MATERIALS

ON COMMERCIAL LAW

NINTH EDITION

DOUGLAS J. WHALEY
PROFESSOR OF LAW EMERITUS
THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY

=) \Wolters Kluwer

Law & Business

AUSTIN BOSTON CHICAGO NEW YORK THE NETHERLANDS



© 2008 Douglas J. Whaley.
Published by Aspen Publishers. All Rights Reserved.

No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any
form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopy,
recording, or any information storage and retrieval system, without
permission in writing from the publisher. Requests for permission to
make copies of any part of this publication should be mailed to:

Aspen Publishers

Attn: Permissions Department
76 Ninth Avenue, 7th Floor
New York, NY 10011-5201

To contact Customer Care, e-mail customer.care@aspenpublishers.com, call 1-800-234-1660,
fax 1-800-901-9075, or mail correspondence to:

Aspen Publishers

Attn: Order Department
PO Box 990

Frederick, MD 21705

Printed in the United States of America.
1234567890
ISBN 978-0-7355-7071-9

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Whaley, Douglas J.
Problems and materials on commercial law/Douglas J. Whaley. —9th ed.
p. cm.
Includes bibliographical references and index.
ISBN 978-0-7355-7071-9
1. Commercial law— United States — Cases. I. Title.

KF888.W48 2008
346.7307 — dc22
2007050596



PROBLEMS AND MATERIALS
ON COMMERCIAL LAW



EDITORIAL ADVISORS

Vicki Been
Elihu Root Professor of Law
New York University School of Law

Erwin Chemerinsky
Alston & Bird Professor of Law
Duke University School of Law

Richard A. Epstein

James Parker Hall Distinguished Service Professor of Law
University of Chicago Law School

Peter and Kirsten Bedford Senior Fellow

The Hoover Institution

Stanford University

Ronald J. Gilson

Charles J. Meyers Professor of Law and Business
Stanford University

Marc and Eva Stern Professor of Law and Business
Columbia Law School

James E. Krier
Earl Warren DeLano Professor of Law
The University of Michigan Law School

Richard K. Neumann, Jr.
Professor of Law
Hofstra University School of Law

Robert H. Sitkoff
John L. Gray Professor of Law
Harvard Law School

David Alan Sklansky
Professor of Law
University of California at Berkeley School of Law

Kent D. Syverud
Dean and Ethan A. H. Shepley University Professor
Washington University School of Law

Elizabeth Warren
Leo Gottlieb Professor of Law
Harvard Law School



About Wolters Kluwer Law & Business

Wolters Kluwer Law & Business is a leading provider of research information and
workflow solutions in key specialty areas. The strengths of the individual brands of
Aspen Publishers, CCH, Kluwer Law International and Loislaw are aligned within
Wolters Kluwer Law & Business to provide comprehensive, in-depth solutions and
expert-authored content for the legal, professional and education markets.

CCH was founded in 1913 and has served more than four generations of business
professionals and their clients. The CCH products.in the Wolters Kluwer Law &
Business group are highly regarded electronic and print resources for legal,
securities, antitrust and trade regulation, government contracting, banking,
pension, payroll, employment and labor, and healthcare reimbursement and
compliance professionals.

Aspen Publishers is a leading information provider for attorneys, business
professionals and law students. Written by preeminent authorities, Aspen products
offer analytical and practical information in a range of specialty practice areas
from securities law and intellectual property to mergers and acquisitions and
pension/benefits. Aspen’s trusted legal education resources provide professors
and students with high-quality, up-to-date and effective resources for successful
instruction and study in all areas of the law.

Kluwer Law International supplies the global business community with compre-
hensive English-language international legal information. Legal practitioners,
corporate counsel and business executives around the world rely on the Kluwer Law
International journals, loose-leafs, books and electronic products for authoritative
information in many areas of international legal practice.

Loislaw is a premier provider of digitized legal content to small law firm
practitioners of various specializations. Loislaw provides attorneys with the ability
to quickly and efficiently find the necessary legal information they need, when and
where they need it, by facilitating access to primary law as well as state-specific law,
records, forms and treatises.

Wolters Kluwer Law & Business, a unit of Wolters Kluwer, is headquartered in
New York and Riverwoods, Illinois. Wolters Kluwer is a leading multinational
publisher and information services company.




This book is dedicated to Charleyne Gabriel,
one of my first students, plus trusted
bridge partner and wonderful friend.



PREFACE

This book explores commercial law by focusing on a series of Problems
designed to encourage the student to concentrate on the exact statutory
language in the Uniform Commercial Code and related statutes.
Representative cases and textual notes are also included.

Unfortunately, students reared on the case method sometimes have
trouble concentrating on Problem after Problem. Such an attitude here can be
academically fatal. As a guide to the degree of concentration required, I have
used a hierarchy of signals. When the Problem states “Read §3-302,” I mean
“Putdown this book, pick up the Uniform Commercial Code, and study §3-302
carefully.” When the instruction is “See §3-302,” the reader need look at the
cited section only if unsure of the answer. “Cf. §3-302,” or simply “§3-302,” is a
lesser reference, included as a guide for the curious.

I have edited the footnotes out of most cases; the ones that remain have
been stripped of their original numbering and have been consecutively
numbered with my other textual footnotes. Unless clearly indicated other-
wise, all footnotes in the cases are the court’s own.

XXVii



xxviii Preface

I would like to thank Gregory Krabacher, my 2004 research assistant,
for creating the very helpful chart in Chapter 16 illustrating a typical letter
of credit transaction. Many thanks also to all the talented people at Aspen
Publishers for their hard work in keeping my seven casebooks up and
running.

Douglas |]. Whaley

Columbus, Ohio
January 2008



PROBLEMS AND MATERIALS
ON COMMERCIAL LAw



SUMMARY OF CONTENTS

Contents xi
Preface XXVii
PART 1 SALE AND LEASE OF GOODS 1
Chapter 1. Basic Concepts S
Chapter 2. Contract Formation 35
Chapter 3. Warranties 85
Chapter 4. Terms of the Contract 187
Chapter 5. Performance of the Contract 209
Chapter 6. Remedies 263
PART 2 PAYMENT 307
Chapter 7. Negotiability 309
Chapter 8. Negotiation 333
Chapter 9. Holders in Due Course 341



X

Chapter 10.
Chapter 11.
Chapter 12.
Chapter 13.
Chapter 14.

The Nature of Liability
Banks and Their Customers
Wrongdoing and Error
Electronic Banking

Investment Securities

PART 3 PAYMENT IN DOCUMENTED SALES

Chapter 15.
Chapter 16.

Documents of Title
Letters of Credit

PART 4 SECURED TRANSACTIONS

Chapter 17.
Chapter 18.
Chapter 19.
Chapter 20.
Chapter 21.
Chapter 22.
Chapter 23.
Chapter 24.
Chapter 25.

Appendix

Table of Cases

Introduction to Secured Transactions
The Scope of Article 9

The Creation of Security Interest
Perfection of the Security Interest
Multistate Transactions

Priority

Bankruptcy and Article 9

Proceeds

Default

Table of Statutes

Index

Summary of Contents

413
473
553
617
657

679

681
723

749

751
765
791
825
857
869
973
991
1009

1065
1077
1087
1101



CONTENTS

Preface XXVii
PART 1 SALE AND LEASE OF GOODS 1
CHAPTER 1.  BAsic CONCEPTS 3
I. Introduction 3
A. The Basics of Article 1 3

B. The Basics of Article 2 4

C. The Official Comments 5

II. Scope of Article 2 5
A. “Transactions in Goods” 5
Milaw Associates, Inc. v. North Avenue Development Corp. 6

Analysts Intern. Corp. v. Recycled Paper Products, Inc. 13

Anthony Pools v. Sheehan 17

B. Merchants 25
Siemen v. Alden 26

xi



xii

III.  Scope of Article 2A

IV. International Sales

CHAPTER 2. CONTRACT FORMATION

I. The Statute of Frauds
St. Ansgar Mills, Inc. v. Streit
II. The Parol Evidence Rule
Columbia Nitrogen Corp. v. Royster Co.
III. Offer and Acceptance
A. General Rules
B. The Battle of the Forms
1. The Original Version of §2-207

Diamond Fruit Growers, Inc. v. Krack Corp.

Bayway Refining Co. v. Oxygenated Marketing and

Trading A.G.

Leonard Pevar Co. v. Fvans Products Co.

Klocek v. Gateway, Inc.
2. The 2003 Version of §2-207

CHAPTER 3. WARRANTIES

I. The Warranty of Title
Moore v. Pro Team Corvette Sales, Inc.
II. Warranties of Quality
A. Express Warranties
B. Implied Warranties
1. Merchantability
Shaffer v. Victoria Station, Inc.
Daniell v. Ford Motor Co.
2. Fitness for a Particular Purpose
Webster v. Blue Ship Tea Room, Inc.
C. Warranty Disclaimers and Limitations
1. Disclaiming Express Warranties
Bell Sports, Inc. v. Yarusso
2. Disclaiming Implied Warranties
Cate v. Dover Corp.

Bowdoin v. Showell Growers, Inc.

Contents

31
33

35

35
36
45
46
51
51
52
52
54

60
68
74
81

85

85
87
90
90
93
93
93
98
101
102
107
107
107
114
115
123



Contents

Rinaldi v. Iomega Corp.
3. Limitations on the Warranty

Wilson Trading Corp. v. David Ferguson, Ltd.

Pierce v. Catalina Yachts, Inc.
D. Defenses in Warranty Actions
1. Notice
Fitl v. Strek
2. Privity
Reed v. City of Chicago
3. A Note on Strict Products Liability

East River Steamship Corp. v. Transamerica
Delaval, Inc.

E. UCC Warranties and the Magnuson-Moss Act
Ventura v. Ford Motor Corp.
F. Warranties and Article 2A

Colonial Pacific Leasing Corp. v. McNatt Datronic

Rental Corp.

G. Warranties in International Sales

CHAPTER 4. TERMS OF THE CONTRACT

I. Filling in the Gaps
Landrum v. Devenport
II. Unconscionability
III. Identification of the Goods
IV. Risk of Loss: No Breach
A. General Rules

B. Delivery Terms
Cook Specialty Co. v. Schrlock

Rheinberg-Kellerei GmbH v. Vineyard Wine Co.

CHAPTER 5. PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT

I. Installment Sales
Cherwell-Ralli, Inc. v. Rytman Grain Co.
II. The Perfect Tender Rule
III. Cure
Wilson v. Scampoli

xiii

127
133
133
139
145
145
146
150
153
155

156
166
168

178

178
186

187

187
188
192
194
195
195
196
198
202

209

210
211
213
214
215



xiv
IV. Rejection and Acceptance

Ramirez v. Autosport
Plateq Corp. of North Haven v. Machlett
Laboratories, Inc.

V. Revocation of Acceptance
Waddell v. L.V.R.V. Inc.

VI. Risk of Loss: Breach
Jakowski v. Carole Chevrolet, Inc.
VII. Impossibility of Performance

Arabian Score v. Lasma Arabian Ltd.

Louisiana Power & Light Co. v. Allegheny
Ludlum Industries, Inc.

CHAPTER 6. REMEDIES

I. Special Remedies

A. Remedies on Insolvency

B. Liquidated Damages

C. The Breaching Buyer’s Restitution
II. Seller’s Remedies

A. Accepted Goods

B. Unaccepted Goods

Teradyne, Inc. v. Teledyne Industries, Inc.

III. Buyer’s Remedies

A.  Accepted Goods

B. Unaccepted Goods

Hughes Communications Galaxy, Inc. v. U.S.

Tongish v. Thomas
Anticipatory Repudiation
The Statute of Limitations

Poli v. DaimlerChrysler Corp.

< A

PART 2 PAYMENT

CHAPTER 7. NEGOTIABILITY

I. Introduction

II. Types of Negotiable Instruments

Contents

218
219

227
232
232
243
243
247
248

252

263

263
263
264
265
265
265
266
268
275
275
278
279
287
294
296
297

307

309

309
310



Contents

III. The Negotiability Concept

A.
B.

C.

=

@

“Writing”
“Signed”
“Unconditional Promise or Order”
1. Implied Conditions
Triffin v. Dillabough
2. Consideration Stated
“Fixed Amount of Money”
“Courier Without Luggage” Requirement
Woodworth v. The Richmond Indiana Venture
“Payable on Demand or at a Definite Time”
“Payable to Bearer or to Order”

Consumer Notes

CHAPTER 8. NEGOTIATION

I. Some Technical Terms

A.
B.

Parties

Negotiability vs. Negotiation

II. Transfer and Negotiation

III. Special and Blank Indorsement

IV. Forgery of the Payee’s Name

CHAPTER 9. HoOLDERS IN DUE COURSE

I. Acquiring Holder in Due Course Status

A.
B.

C.

“Holder”

“Value”

Falls Church Bank v. Wesley Heights Realty, Inc.

“Good Faith” and “Notice”
General Investment Corp. v. Angelini
Any Kind Checks Cashed, Inc. v. Talcott
Winter & Hirsch, Inc. v. Passarelli
Jones v. Approved Bancredit Corp.
Sullivan v. United Dealers Corp.

The Shelter Rule
Triffin v. Somerset Valley Bank

XV

312
314
314
314
315
315
323
325
325
326
329
329
331

333

333
333
334

334
335

338

341

341
342
342
344
345
346
350
359
365
371
374
375



