# ASPEN PUBLISHERS



Ninth Edition



## ASPEN PUBLISHERS

# PROBLEMS AND MATERIALS ON COMMERCIAL LAW NINTH EDITION

Douglas J. Whaley Professor of Law Emeritus The Ohio State University



© 2008 Douglas J. Whaley. Published by Aspen Publishers. All Rights Reserved.

No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopy, recording, or any information storage and retrieval system, without permission in writing from the publisher. Requests for permission to make copies of any part of this publication should be mailed to:

Aspen Publishers Attn: Permissions Department 76 Ninth Avenue, 7th Floor New York, NY 10011-5201

To contact Customer Care, e-mail customer.care@aspenpublishers.com, call 1-800-234-1660, fax 1-800-901-9075, or mail correspondence to:

Aspen Publishers Attn: Order Department PO Box 990 Frederick, MD 21705

Printed in the United States of America.

1234567890

ISBN 978-0-7355-7071-9

#### Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Whaley, Douglas J.

Problems and materials on commercial law/Douglas J. Whaley. — 9th ed.

p. cm.

Includes bibliographical references and index.

ISBN 978-0-7355-7071-9

1. Commercial law—United States—Cases. I. Title.

KF888.W48 2008 346.7307 — dc22

2007050596

# PROBLEMS AND MATERIALS ON COMMERCIAL LAW

#### **EDITORIAL ADVISORS**

#### Vicki Been

Elihu Root Professor of Law New York University School of Law

#### **Erwin Chemerinsky**

Alston & Bird Professor of Law Duke University School of Law

#### Richard A. Epstein

James Parker Hall Distinguished Service Professor of Law University of Chicago Law School Peter and Kirsten Bedford Senior Fellow The Hoover Institution Stanford University

#### Ronald J. Gilson

Charles J. Meyers Professor of Law and Business Stanford University Marc and Eva Stern Professor of Law and Business Columbia Law School

#### James E. Krier

Earl Warren DeLano Professor of Law The University of Michigan Law School

#### Richard K. Neumann, Jr.

Professor of Law Hofstra University School of Law

#### Robert H. Sitkoff

John L. Gray Professor of Law Harvard Law School

#### David Alan Sklansky

Professor of Law University of California at Berkeley School of Law

#### Kent D. Syverud

Dean and Ethan A. H. Shepley University Professor Washington University School of Law

#### Elizabeth Warren

Leo Gottlieb Professor of Law Harvard Law School

# **About Wolters Kluwer Law & Business**

Wolters Kluwer Law & Business is a leading provider of research information and workflow solutions in key specialty areas. The strengths of the individual brands of Aspen Publishers, CCH, Kluwer Law International and Loislaw are aligned within Wolters Kluwer Law & Business to provide comprehensive, in-depth solutions and expert-authored content for the legal, professional and education markets.

**CCH** was founded in 1913 and has served more than four generations of business professionals and their clients. The CCH products in the Wolters Kluwer Law & Business group are highly regarded electronic and print resources for legal, securities, antitrust and trade regulation, government contracting, banking, pension, payroll, employment and labor, and healthcare reimbursement and compliance professionals.

Aspen Publishers is a leading information provider for attorneys, business professionals and law students. Written by preeminent authorities, Aspen products offer analytical and practical information in a range of specialty practice areas from securities law and intellectual property to mergers and acquisitions and pension/benefits. Aspen's trusted legal education resources provide professors and students with high-quality, up-to-date and effective resources for successful instruction and study in all areas of the law.

Kluwer Law International supplies the global business community with comprehensive English-language international legal information. Legal practitioners, corporate counsel and business executives around the world rely on the Kluwer Law International journals, loose-leafs, books and electronic products for authoritative information in many areas of international legal practice.

**Loislaw** is a premier provider of digitized legal content to small law firm practitioners of various specializations. Loislaw provides attorneys with the ability to quickly and efficiently find the necessary legal information they need, when and where they need it, by facilitating access to primary law as well as state-specific law, records, forms and treatises.

Wolters Kluwer Law & Business, a unit of Wolters Kluwer, is headquartered in New York and Riverwoods, Illinois. Wolters Kluwer is a leading multinational publisher and information services company. This book is dedicated to Charleyne Gabriel, one of my first students, plus trusted bridge partner and wonderful friend.

This book explores commercial law by focusing on a series of Problems designed to encourage the student to concentrate on the exact statutory language in the Uniform Commercial Code and related statutes. Representative cases and textual notes are also included.

Unfortunately, students reared on the case method sometimes have trouble concentrating on Problem after Problem. Such an attitude here can be academically fatal. As a guide to the degree of concentration required, I have used a hierarchy of signals. When the Problem states "Read §3-302," I mean "Put down this book, pick up the Uniform Commercial Code, and study §3-302 carefully." When the instruction is "See §3-302," the reader need look at the cited section only if unsure of the answer. "Cf. §3-302," or simply "§3-302," is a lesser reference, included as a guide for the curious.

I have edited the footnotes out of most cases; the ones that remain have been stripped of their original numbering and have been consecutively numbered with my other textual footnotes. Unless clearly indicated otherwise, all footnotes in the cases are the court's own. XXVIII Preface

I would like to thank Gregory Krabacher, my 2004 research assistant, for creating the very helpful chart in Chapter 16 illustrating a typical letter of credit transaction. Many thanks also to all the talented people at Aspen Publishers for their hard work in keeping my seven casebooks up and running.

Douglas J. Whaley

Columbus, Ohio January 2008

 Problems and Materials
ON COMMERCIAL LAW

### **SUMMARY OF CONTENTS**

ix

Contents		xi	
Preface			xxvii
Part 1	SA	LE AND LEASE OF GOODS	1
Chapter	1.	Basic Concepts	3
Chapter	2.	Contract Formation	35
Chapter	3.	Warranties	85
Chapter	4.	Terms of the Contract	187
Chapter	5.	Performance of the Contract	209
Chapter	6.	Remedies	263
Part 2	PA	YMENT	307
Chapter	7.	Negotiability	309
Chapter	8.	Negotiation	333
Chapter	9.	Holders in Due Course	341

比为试读,需要完整PDF请访问: www.ertongbook.com

x		Summary of Contents	
Chapter 10.	The Nature of Liability	413	
Chapter 11.	Banks and Their Customers	473	
Chapter 12.	Wrongdoing and Error	553	
Chapter 13.	Electronic Banking	617	
Chapter 14.	Investment Securities	657	
PART 3 PAY	MENT IN DOCUMENTED SALES	679	
Chapter 15.	Documents of Title	681	
Chapter 16.	Letters of Credit	723	
PART 4 SEC	URED TRANSACTIONS	749	
Chapter 17.	Introduction to Secured Transactions	751	
Chapter 18.	The Scope of Article 9	765	
Chapter 19.	The Creation of Security Interest	791	
Chapter 20.	Perfection of the Security Interest	825	
Chapter 21.	Multistate Transactions	857	
Chapter 22.	Priority	869	
Chapter 23.	Bankruptcy and Article 9	973	
Chapter 24.	Proceeds	991	
Chapter 25.	Default	1009	
Appendix		1065	
Table of Cases	S	1077	
Table of Statu	1087		
Index	Index		

Pre	face			xxvii
Par	кт 1	SALE ANI	D LEASE OF GOODS	1
Сн	APTER	1. Basic Co	DNCEPTS	3
1000				
I.	Int	roduction		3
	A.	The Basics	of Article 1	3
	B.	The Basics	of Article 2	4
	C.	The Officia	al Comments	5
II.	Scop	oe of Article	2	5
	A.	"Transactio	ons in Goods"	5
			Milau Associates, Inc. v. North Avenue Development Corp.	6
			Analysts Intern. Corp. v. Recycled Paper Products, Inc.	13
			Anthony Pools v. Sheehan	17
	В.	Merchants		25
			Siemen v. Alden	26

		Contents
III. Sc	ope of Article 2A	31
	ternational Sales	33
Chapter	2. Contract Formation	35
I. Tł	ne Statute of Frauds	35
	St. Ansgar Mills, Inc. v. Streit	36
II. Th	ne Parol Evidence Rule	45
	Columbia Nitrogen Corp. v. Royster Co.	46
II. Of	fer and Acceptance	51
A.	General Rules	51
B.	The Battle of the Forms	52
	1. The Original Version of §2-207	52
	Diamond Fruit Growers, Inc. v. Krack Corp.	54
	Bayway Refining Co. v. Oxygenated Marketing and Trading A.G.	60
	Leonard Pevar Co. v. Evans Products Co.	68
	Klocek v. Gateway, Inc.	74
	2. The 2003 Version of §2-207	81
CHAPTER	3. WARRANTIES	85
I. Th	ne Warranty of Title	85
	Moore v. Pro Team Corvette Sales, Inc.	
		87
II. Wa	arranties of Quality	
II. Wa	Express Warranties	90
	Express Warranties	90
A.		90 90 93
A.	Express Warranties Implied Warranties 1. Merchantability	90 90 93 93
A.	Express Warranties Implied Warranties	90 90 93 93 93
A.	Express Warranties Implied Warranties 1. Merchantability Shaffer v. Victoria Station, Inc. Daniell v. Ford Motor Co.	90 90 93 93 93 98
A.	Express Warranties Implied Warranties 1. Merchantability Shaffer v. Victoria Station, Inc. Daniell v. Ford Motor Co.  2. Fitness for a Particular Purpose	90 90 93 93 93 98
A. B.	Express Warranties Implied Warranties 1. Merchantability Shaffer v. Victoria Station, Inc. Daniell v. Ford Motor Co. 2. Fitness for a Particular Purpose Webster v. Blue Ship Tea Room, Inc.	90 90 93 93 93 98 101
A.	Express Warranties Implied Warranties 1. Merchantability Shaffer v. Victoria Station, Inc. Daniell v. Ford Motor Co. 2. Fitness for a Particular Purpose Webster v. Blue Ship Tea Room, Inc. Warranty Disclaimers and Limitations	90 90 93 93 93 98 101 102
A. B.	Express Warranties Implied Warranties 1. Merchantability  Shaffer v. Victoria Station, Inc.  Daniell v. Ford Motor Co.  2. Fitness for a Particular Purpose  Webster v. Blue Ship Tea Room, Inc.  Warranty Disclaimers and Limitations  1. Disclaiming Express Warranties	90 90 93 93 93 98 101 102 107
A. B.	Express Warranties Implied Warranties 1. Merchantability Shaffer v. Victoria Station, Inc. Daniell v. Ford Motor Co.  2. Fitness for a Particular Purpose Webster v. Blue Ship Tea Room, Inc. Warranty Disclaimers and Limitations 1. Disclaiming Express Warranties Bell Sports, Inc. v. Yarusso	102 107 107 107
A. B.	Express Warranties Implied Warranties 1. Merchantability  Shaffer v. Victoria Station, Inc.  Daniell v. Ford Motor Co.  2. Fitness for a Particular Purpose  Webster v. Blue Ship Tea Room, Inc.  Warranty Disclaimers and Limitations  1. Disclaiming Express Warranties	90 90 93 93 93 98 101 102 107

Conte	ents			xiii
			Rinaldi v. Iomega Corp.	127
		3.	Limitations on the Warranty	133
			Wilson Trading Corp. v. David Ferguson, Ltd.	133
			Pierce v. Catalina Yachts, Inc.	139
	D.	De	fenses in Warranty Actions	145
		1.	Notice	145
			Fitl v. Strek	146
		2.	Privity	150
			Reed v. City of Chicago	153
		3.	A Note on Strict Products Liability	155
			East River Steamship Corp. v. Transamerica Delaval, Inc.	156
	E.	UC	CC Warranties and the Magnuson-Moss Act	166
			Ventura v. Ford Motor Corp.	168
	F.	Wa	arranties and Article 2A	178
			Colonial Pacific Leasing Corp. v. McNatt Datronic Rental Corp.	178
	G.	W	arranties in International Sales	186
	0.	,,,	Traines in international outes	100
Сна	PTER	4.	TERMS OF THE CONTRACT	187
I.	Fill	ling	in the Gaps	187
		0	Landrum v. Devenport	188
II.	Un	con	scionability	192
III.			cation of the Goods	194
IV.	Risl	k of	Loss: No Breach	195
	A.		neral Rules	195
	В.		livery Terms	196
			Cook Specialty Co. v. Schrlock	198
			Rheinberg-Kellerei GmbH v. Vineyard Wine Co.	202
C		-	Dragonussian of the Courted	900
Сна	PIEK	5.	Performance of the Contract	209
I.	Ins	stall	ment Sales	210
			Cherwell-Ralli, Inc. v. Rytman Grain Co.	211
II.	The	e Pe	rfect Tender Rule	213
III.	Cui	re		214
			Wilson v. Scampoli	215
			- 1000	

xiv		Contents
IV.	Rejection and Acceptance	218
	Ramirez v. Autosport	219
	Plateq Corp. of North Haven v. Machlett	
	Laboratories, Inc.	227
V.	Revocation of Acceptance	232
	Waddell v. L.V.R.V. Inc.	232
VI.	Risk of Loss: Breach	243
	Jakowski v. Carole Chevrolet, Inc.	243
VII.	Impossibility of Performance	247
	Arabian Score v. Lasma Arabian Ltd.	248
	Louisiana Power & Light Co. v. Allegheny	
	Ludlum Industries, Inc.	252
Сна	PTER 6. REMEDIES	263
I.	Special Remedies	263
	A. Remedies on Insolvency	263
	B. Liquidated Damages	264
	C. The Breaching Buyer's Restitution	265
II.	Seller's Remedies	265
	A. Accepted Goods	265
	B. Unaccepted Goods	266
	Teradyne, Inc. v. Teledyne Industries, Inc.	268
III.	Buyer's Remedies	275
	A. Accepted Goods	275
	B. Unaccepted Goods	278
	Hughes Communications Galaxy, Inc. v. U.S.	279
	Tongish v. Thomas	287
IV.	Anticipatory Repudiation	294
V.	The Statute of Limitations	296
	Poli v. DaimlerChrysler Corp.	297
Par	τ 2 PAYMENT	307
Сна	PTER 7. NEGOTIABILITY	309
I.	Introduction	309
II.	Types of Negotiable Instruments	310

Conte	ents	xv
III.	The Negotiability Concept	312
	A. "Writing"	314
	B. "Signed"	314
	C. "Unconditional Promise or Order"	314
	1. Implied Conditions	315
	Triffin v. Dillabough	315
	2. Consideration Stated	323
	D. "Fixed Amount of Money"	325
	E. "Courier Without Luggage" Requirement	325
	Woodworth v. The Richmond Indiana Venture	326
	F. "Payable on Demand or at a Definite Time"	329
	G. "Payable to Bearer or to Order"	329
	H. Consumer Notes	331
Сна	PTER 8. NEGOTIATION	333
I.	Some Technical Terms	333
	A. Parties	333
	B. Negotiability vs. Negotiation	334
II.	Transfer and Negotiation	334
III.	Special and Blank Indorsement	335
IV.	Forgery of the Payee's Name	338
Сна	PTER 9. HOLDERS IN DUE COURSE	341
I.	Acquiring Holder in Due Course Status	341
	A. "Holder"	342
	B. "Value"	342
	Falls Church Bank v. Wesley Heights Realty, Inc.	344
	C. "Good Faith" and "Notice"	345
	General Investment Corp. v. Angelini	346
	Any Kind Checks Cashed, Inc. v. Talcott	350
	Winter & Hirsch, Inc. v. Passarelli	359
	Jones v. Approved Bancredit Corp.	365
	Sullivan v. United Dealers Corp.	371
	D. The Shelter Rule	374
	Triffin v. Somerset Valley Bank	375

χv